33
Rigging & Sail Handling
Brass Nominal Size (a) b c d e
1321/BR/T/16 5⁄8" 16mm 3.25mm 8mm 21mm 9mm
1321/BR/T/19 3⁄4" 19mm 3.5mm 8mm 25mm 13.5mm
1321/BR/T/25 1" 25mm 5.5mm 12mm 31mm 12.5mm
Track and Slides
Our track is extruded from brass and supplied in undrilled lengths of approx. 3 mtrs (10 foot).  The
slides are formed from brass sheet or cast in gunmetal and polished.
Hatch Slides
Our 3⁄4" brass tracks, 1296/BR/T/19 and 1321/BR/T/19, mate
perfectly together to provide secure, smooth running hatch
sliding gear.
Sliding Decklead
Cast in gunmetal with a polished finish, this decklead fits the
1" (25mm) internal track. and has a knurled thumb screw to
secure it at any point of its travel.
Part No. 3446/GM/025
Spinnaker Pole Slide
Cast in gunmetal with a polished finish, this spinnaker pole
slide fits the 1" (25mm) internal track. A knurled thumb screw
locks it at the desired position.
Part No. 3443/GM/025
Spinnaker Pole End
Polished gunmetal end socket to fit to a wooden
spar. Sprung piston end.
Internal Track and Slides
External Track and Slides
a
d
e
c b
Brass Size
1320/BR/S/16 5⁄8" 16mm
1320/BR/S/19 3⁄4" 19mm
Gunmetal Size
1321/GM/S/19 3⁄4" 19mm
1321/GM/S/25 1" 25mm
Brass Size
1296/BR/T/16 5⁄8" 16mm
1296/BR/T/19 3⁄4" 19mm
Brass Size
1296/BR/S/16 5⁄8" 16mm
1296/BR/S/19 3⁄4" 19mm
Gunmetal Strap Length Spar Diameter
3422/GM/100 4" 100mm 13⁄4" 45mm
3422/GM/125 5" 125mm 21⁄4" 58mm